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Unit / Personnel Position e-mail Telephone Fax 
Office of the Director N.A. olaw@od.nih.gov  301-496-7163 301-915-9481 
Patricia A. Brown, V.M.D., M.S. Director brownp@od.nih.gov 301-496-7163 301-915-9481 
Joan Ward Program Assistant (c) wardjoa@od.nih.gov  301-594-2506 301-915-9481 
Division of Assurances N.A. olawdoa@mail.nih.gov 301-496-7163 301-915-9465 
Submit Annual Reports to: N.A. olawarp@od.nih.gov  N.A. 301-915-9478 
Eileen M. Morgan Director morgane@od.nih.gov 301-451-0384 301-915-9465 
Kim D. Taylor, D.V.M. Sr. Assurance Officer kt60a@nih.gov  301-402-4325 301-915-9465 
Venita B. Thornton, D.V.M., M.P.H. Sr. Assurance Officer thorntov@od.nih.gov  301-451-4208 301-915-9465 
Denis Doyle (pt) Assurance Officer (c) doyled@mail.nih.gov  301-496-7163 301-915-9465 
William R. Parlett, Jr., D.V.M. (pt) Assurance Officer (c) parlettw@od.nih.gov  301-496-7163 301-915-9465 
Elizabeth Gard, D.V.M. (pt) Assurance Officer (c) garde@od.nih.gov  301-496-7163 301-915-9465 
Susann Machado Program Analyst sm69p@nih.gov  301-402-6691 301-915-9465 
Barbara Williams (pt) Program Analyst (c) williamsba@mail.nih.gov  301-594-5589 301-915-9465 
Tiffani Higginbotham Program Assistant (c)  thigginb@mail.nih.gov  301-451-4211 301-915-9465 
Thelma Maritza Carrasco Program Assistant (c) carrascot@mail.nih.gov 301-402-5913 301-915-9465 
Paula Knapp (pt) Quality Assurance Specialist (c) pk151i@nih.gov  301-496-7163 301-915-9465 
Division of Compliance Oversight N.A. olawdco@mail.nih.gov 301-496-7163 301-915-9466 
Axel V. Wolf, M.S., D.V.M. Director wolffa@od.nih.gov 301-594-2061 301-915-9466 
Brent Morse, D.V.M. Animal Welfare Program Specialist morseb@mail.nih.gov  301-594-2921 301-915-9466 
Division of Policy and Education N.A. olawdpe@mail.nih.gov 301-496-7163 301-915-9480 
Susan Brust Silk, M.S.  Director silks@nih.gov  301-402-4376 301-915-9480 
Jerry Collins, Ph.D. (pt) Visiting Scientist (IPA) collinsjer@mail.nih.gov 301-496-7163 301-915-9480 
Lori Hampton Animal Welfare Program Specialist hamptonl@od.nih.gov  301-594-1573 301-915-9480 

 
pt = part time                      Updated 1/7/2009 
c = contractor 
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